web direction and found to be sixty-four percent (64%) and 48 MPa, respectively.  
The percent elongation and matrix tensile stress of the finished laminated web 

20 material of the present invention, as measured in the weaker down-web direction, 
was found to be one hundred thirty-three percent (133%) and 5.2 MPa, respectively.  
Theses values are greater than those observed with the single layer uniaxially 
distended web of Example 1. Matrix tensile stress in the cross-web direction were 
also higher than the 22.7 MPa values reported in the '217 Patent.